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G.N.No.294/2019 

                                                 PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE DEOUDI DETABENE 
 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should be 

divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

DEOUDI DETABENE 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

 

 

 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 

Paul Grund Detabene 

 

Peter Grund Detabene  

1/2 

 

1/4 

 

1/4 

 

 

 

Notes; 1)  Louisaida Deoudi Detabene will be the trustee for Paul Grund Detabene and Peter 

Grund Detabene until they reach the age of 18 years. 

 

2) ) Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

 

  
   

      

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No.295/2019 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE ANTARES EPHRAIM 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 
 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

    Antares Ephraim 
 
 
                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc.                
                               

Adline Ephraim 

 

ALL 

 

 

 

NOTES: 

1) Please effect distribution immediately. 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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PERSONALTY 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REFERENCE 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aloysius 

Gonzaga  Minute Book  

All monies 

pending Rine Peter Namaduk  1/25 

Namaduk. 

No.96/120-

121. Land rentals Rinna Carrisa Namaduk  1/25 

    Royalties Catherine Janice Namaduk  1/25 

    Ronwan Inatio Cidro Namaduk  1/25 

    
Bendigo Savings 

if any. 

Kiriwanton Michael 

Namaduk  1/25 

    

 

Jana Elsaga Namaduk  1/25 

      Francine Louise Namaduk  1/25 

      Krista Veronica Namaduk  1/25 

      Saul Namaduk  1/25 

      Syd Jackson Namaduk  1/25 

      Xavier Sartori Namaduk  1/25 

      Corey Namaduk  1/25 

      Shandi Namaduk  1/25 

      Ashley Namaduk  1/25 

      Shera Namaduk  1/25 

      Ansl Namaduk  1/25 

      Pita Namadauk  1/25 

      Kudaman Namaduk  1/25 

      Thadeus Namaduk  1/25 

      John-Neuman Namaduk  1/25 

      Bronson Namaduk  1/25 

      Bronski Namaduk  1/25 

      Rodetang Namaduk  1/25 

      Bronco Deiranauw  1/25 

      Syvilla Deiranauw  1/25 
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Notes;- (1) Main House in Ewa to be shared equally between daughters only whom the deceased begat of 1
st
 and 2

nd
        

Marriage’s namely;-   

 

1) Rinna Carrisa Namamduk               1/7 

2) Catherine Janice Namaduk               1/7 

3) Jana Elsaga Namamduk  1/7 

4) Francine louise Namaduk   1/7 

5) Krista Veronica Namaduk  1/7 

6) Shandi Namaduk   1/7 

7) Shera Namaduk   1/7  

 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this 

Government gazettal.  

 

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.297/2019  

       ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DEOUDI DETABENE be the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

Aiwo 2 p.l Abaruworuw 39/1988      1/28       

Aiwo 62 c.l Anerue 39/1988      1/28       

Aiwo 72 c.l Arror 39/1988      1/28       

Aiwo 131 c.l Jodu 39/1988      1/28       

Aiwo 288 p.l Imadamg 11/72013      1/28       

Aiwo 316 p.l Arror 39/1988      1/28       

Aiwo 463 p.l Aniwio 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 9 p.l Metub 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 52 p.l Ianbongonepe 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 74 p.l Atero 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 82 p.l Ijuae 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 270 c.l Oebuebin 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 290 c.l Eatebaranuinae 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 321 c.l Ata 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 336 c.l Anoreo 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 337 c.l Iaranapo 39/1988      1/28       

Buada 359 c.l Edunawurung 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 31 c.l Atowedudu 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 99 c.l   39/1988      1/28       
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Denigomodu 131 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 132 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 151 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 205 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 206 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 207 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 212 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 213 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/28       

Denigomodu 220 p.l Atowedudu 39/1988      1/28       

ljuw 92 p.l Anuwidito 39/1988      1/28       

ljuw 117 p.l Eatebake 37/1992      1/28       

Anibare 146 p.l Anotsiya 39/1988      1/84       

Anibare 148 p.l Anotsiya 39/1988      1/84       

Denigomodu 9 c.l Denigomodu 39/1988      1/84       

Baiti 32 p.l Arurun 39/1988      1/112      

Buada 203 c.l Aredeto 39/1988      1/112      

Ewa 108 c.l Autubure 39/1988      1/112      

Buada 193 p.l Idutubwije, Ibowini 39/1988      1/126      

Buada 4 p.l Anor 39/1988      1/196      

Denigomodu 134 cl. Atumurumur 39/1988      1/196      

Denigomodu 153 c.l Atumurumur 53/1989      1/196      

Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988      1/196      

Denigomodu 209 c.l Atumurumur 39/1988 1/196 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 39/1988 1/784 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 39/1988 1/784 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 39/1988 1/784 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 53/1989 1/784 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 39/1988 1/784 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the benenficiaries to the late DEOUDI DETABENE is;- 

in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above;- 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. NAME OF LAND GAZETTE BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Aiwo 2 Abaruworuw 39/1988 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 1/56 

        Paul Grund Detabene 1/112 

        Peter Grund Detabene 1/112 

Aiwo 62 Anerue 39/1988 

As For Portion No. 2, 

pl Aiwo 

Aiwo 72 Arror 39/1988                       do   

Aiwo 131 Jodu 39/1988                       do   

Aiwo 288 Imadang 117/2013                       do   

Aiwo 316 Arror 39/1988                       do   

Aiwo 463 Aniwio 39/1988                       do   

Buada 9 Metub 39/1988                       do   

Buada 52 Ianbongonepe 39/1988                       do   

Buada 74 Atero 39/1988                       do   

Buada 82 Ijuae 39/1988                       do   

Buada 270 Oebuebin 39/1988                       do   

Buada 290 Eatebaranuinae 39/1988                       do   

Buada 321 Ata 39/1988                       do   

Buada 336 Anoreo 39/1988                       do   

Buada 337 Iaranapo 39/1988                       do   

Buada 359 Edunawurung 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 31 Atowedudu 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 99   39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 131 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 132 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 151 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 205 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 206 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 207 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 212 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 213 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 220 Atowedudu 39/1988                       do   

Ijuw 92 Anuwidito 39/1998                       do   
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Ijuw 117 Eatebake 37/1992                       do   

Anibare 146 Anotsiya 39/1988 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 1/168 

        Paul Grund 1/336 

        Peter  Grund 1/336 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya 39/1988 

As For Portion No. 146, 

pl Anibare 

Denigomodu 9 Denigomodu 39/1988                       do   

Baiti 32 Arurun 39/1988 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 1/224 

        Paul Grund Detabene 1/448 

        Peter  Grund Detabene 1/448 

Buada 203 Aredeto 39/1988 As For Portion No. 32, Pl Baiti 

Ewa 108 Autubure 39/1988                       do   

Buada 193 Idutubwije, Ibowini 39/1988 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 1/252 

        Paul  Grund Detabene 1/504 

        Peter  Grund Detabene 1/504 

Buada 4 Anor 39/1988 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 1/392 

        Paul Grund Detabene 1/784 

        Peter  Grund Detabene 1/784 

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur 39/1988 As for portion no. 4, PL Buada 

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur 53/1989                       do   

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur 39/1988                       do   

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe 39/1988 

Louisaida Deoudi 

Detabene 1/1568 

        Paul  Grund Detabene 1/3236 

        Peter Grund Detabene 1/3236 

Anibare 339 Atabio 39/1988 As for portion no. 231, pl Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae 39/1988                       do   

Uaboe 62 Atebae 53/1989                       do   

Uaboe 96 Uaboe 39/1988                       do   
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Minute book 96 page 103-106 

Determination book 3 page 132 

 

Notes:   (1) Louisaida Deoudi Detabene will be the trustee for Paul Grund Detabene and Peter Grund 

Detabene until they reach the age of 18 years. 

  

(2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of this Government gazette. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.299/2019  

 ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANTARES EPHRAIM has been determined by the 

decision of the Nauru Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands;- 

 

 

DISTRICT 
PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

Aiwo 9 c.l Anibawo 50/1996      1/36       

Aiwo 10 c.l Anibawo 50/1996      1/36       

Aiwo 14 c.l Atoredeto 50/1996      1/36       

Aiwo 15 c.l Atoredeto 50/1996      1/36       

Aiwo 262 c.l Anibawo 50/1996      1/36       

Aiwo 451 p.l Anota 50/1996      1/36       

Anibare 131 p.l Aniraeoe 50/1996      1/36       

Boe 54 c.l Gareow 42/1997      1/54       

Boe 150 c.l Atubwinumar 42/1997      1/54       

Boe 168 c.l Eatdeiburenimadang 50/1996     17/810      

Buada 14 p.l Umwanawa 50/1996      1/108      

Buada 20 p.l Atero 42/1997      1/54       

Buada 30 p.l Ijatsi 17/1963      1/18       

Buada 79 p.l Ijuae 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 87 p.l Ijuae 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 117 p.l Yedauw 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 153 p.l Anota 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 156 p.l Atebobo 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 170 p.l Atenani 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 235 c.l Barago 42/1997      1/18       

Buada 237 c.l Boremama 42/1997      1/18       

Buada 238 c.l Boremama 50/1996      1/36       

Buada 239 c.l Boremama 42/1997      1/27       

Buada 387 p.l F.G.W.S.L 42/1997      1/27       

Denigomodu 39 c.l Atoeaeow 50/1996      1/9        

Nibok 2 p.l   42/1997      1/18       

Nibok 29 p.l   42/1997      1/18       
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______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N No. 300/2019 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the benenficiaries to the late ANTARES EPHRAIM is; in 

respect of the land shown in the paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT 
LAND 

PORTION 
LAND NAME BENEFICIARY SHARE REMARKS 

Aiwo 9 Anibawo Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Aiwo 10 Anibawo Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Aiwo 14 Atoredeto Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Aiwo 15 Atoredeto Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Aiwo 262 Anibawo Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Aiwo 451 Anota Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Anibare 131 Aniraeoe Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Boe 54 Gareow Adline Ephraim    1/54    Lto 

Boe 150 Atubwinumar Adline Ephraim    1/54    Lto 

Boe 168 Eatdeiburenimadang Adline Ephraim   17/810   Lto 

Buada 14 Umwanawa Adline Ephraim    1/108   Lto 

Buada 20 Atero Adline Ephraim    1/54    Lto 

Buada 30 Ijatsi Adline Ephraim    1/18    Lto 

Buada 79 Ijuae Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Buada 87 Ijuae Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Buada 117 Yedauw Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Buada 153 Anota Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Buada 156 Atebobo Adline Ephraim    1/36    Lto 

Buada 170 Atenani Adline Ephraim 1/36 Lto 

Buada 235 Barago Adline Ephraim 1/18 Lto 

Buada 237 Boremama Adline Ephraim 1/18 Lto 

Buada 238 Boremama Adline Ephraim 1/36 Lto 

Buada 239 Boremama Adline Ephraim 1/27 Lto 

Buada 387 F.G.W.S.L Adline Ephraim 1/27 Lto 

Denigomodu 39 Atoeaeow Adline Ephraim 1/9 Lto 

Nibok 2   Adline Ephraim 1/18 Lto 

Nibok 29   Adline Ephraim 1/18 Lto 

Nibok 66 Bwimeremer Adline Ephraim 1/36 Lto 

 

Nibok 66 p.l Bwimeremer 50/1996      1/36       

  Uaboe 3 p.l Ududin 42/1997      1/54       

Uaboe 28 p.l Uduoin 42/1997      1/54       

Uaboe 35 p.l Yangebauwo 42/1997      1/42       

  Uaboe  45 p.l Atebae 42/1997 

     

1/1680     

  Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 50/1996      1/126      

  Uaboe 58 p.l Iaroe 42/1997      1/54       

  Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 50/1996 

     

1/1680     

Yaren 339 p.l Umwanawa 50/1996      1/108      
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Uaboe 3 Ududin Adline Ephraim    1/54    Lto 

Uaboe 28 Uduoin Adline Ephraim    1/54    Lto 

Uaboe 35 Yangebauwo Adline Ephraim    1/42    Lto 

Uaboe 45 Atebae Adline Ephraim    1/1680  Lto 

Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo Adline Ephraim    1/126   Lto 

Uaboe 58 Iaroe Adline Ephraim    1/54    Lto 

Uaboe 62 Atebae Adline Ephraim    1/1680  Lto 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa Adline Ephraim    1/108   Lto 

 

Notes: 1) Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of this Government gazettal.  

   

                                                                   JOSLIN TAUMEA 

                                                                 ACTING CHAIRMAN 

                                                         NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N No. 301/2019 

AMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended gazette no.182, notice no. 955 of 2018 to the Personalty of the Late 

AGNES EIMANEN DENUGA of Anetan District. 

 

 

 DELETE 

 

 Agnes Denuga 

 

 INSERT: 

 

Agnes Eimanen Denuga 

 

 

Notes: 1) Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
 
Thos 

 

    

 

 


